
Last updated 29/09/2018

25.4300.00 M21E Tank cl.,el.-driv., 220V AC/50Hz

25.4300.24 M21E Tank cl.,el.-driv.,240V AC/50Hz AUS

25.4300.60 M21E Tank cl.,el.-driv.,USA+Austral

25.4300.62 M21E Tank cl.,el.-driv.,100V AC/60Hz JAP



Last updated 29/09/2018

Pos. P/N Description Q.ty K1K2K3K4 Pos. P/N Description Q.ty K1K2K3K4

1 80.0313.51 Pin, M10x1 Sst. 1 1

2 15.3704.00 Plug, M4 plast. 2 4

2 80.0350.51 Nozzle, 02 - 1,0mm - M4 Sst. light green 2 • 10

2 80.0351.51 Nozzle, 025 - 1,1mm - M4 Sst. pink 2 • 10

2 80.0352.51 Nozzle, 03 - 1,2mm - M4 Sst. white 2 • 10

2 80.0353.51 Nozzle, 035 - 1,3mm - M4 Sst. brown 2 • 10

2 80.0354.51 Nozzle, 04 - 1,4mm - M4 Sst. yellow 2 • 10

3 80.0312.51 Nzl hold. pinion, z.29 M4 FF Sst. 1 1

4 10.2032.00 Piston seal, 10x15x2 mm +O-ring 4 • 4

5 15.3704.00 Plug, M4 plast. 2 4

6 80.0314.51 Buffer, M10x1 Sst. 1 1

7 80.0311.51 Fixed pinion, z.24 Sst. 1 1

8 80.0315.84 Tapered plug, TPEs black 1 1

9 80.0316.84 Ring nut, PP black 1 10

10 80.0310.56 Tube, M10x1 MM 672mm Sst. 1 1

11 80.0309.56 Tube, M20x1 MM 655mm Sst. 1 1

12 80.0308.51 Ring nut, M20x1 Sst. 1 1

13 11.4513.10 Hex. nut, M4, Sst. 4 10

14 80.0304.21 Manifold, Sst. 1 1

15 80.0303.51 Propeller shaft, Sst. 1 1

16 15.3700.00 Plug, 20,5 mm pvc 1 10

17 16.1860.00 Screw, DIN912 M4x60 mm Sst. 2 10

18 14.3519.00 Washer, 4x8x0,5 mm brass 2 10

19 15.1030.00 Roll pin, 3x16 mm Sst. 1 10

20 80.0302.31 Spacer ring, 13x21x3,8mm 1 • 3

21 10.1000.13 Snap ring, E 13 Sst. 1 • 5

22 80.0317.88 Motor seal, NBR 1 2

23 13.0827.00 Gearmotor, 12V 10Rpm 1 1

24 16.1852.10 Screw, DIN912 M4x14 mm Sst. 4 10

26 12.5016.20 On/off unipol. switch+protec. 1 3

27 12.5019.31 Pilot lamp 1 5

28 12.5019.25 Cable, 1x0,75 L.250 mm 1 5

29 13.5997.00 Cable gland 1/4 +protection 1 5

30 80.0301.84 Motor casing, PA black 1 1

31 12.5019.47 Wire tap-in 1 5

32 12.5019.10 Cable, 2x1,5 mm 10m+F connection 1 5

33 12.5071.00 Transf. 230VAC/12VDC EU (1) 1 1

33 12.5071.24 Transf. 240VAC/12VDC AUS (2) 1 1

33 12.5071.60 Transf. 115VAC-60Hz/12VDC USA (3) 1 1

33 12.5071.62 Transf. 100VAC-60Hz/12VDC JAP (4) 1 1

34 25.4320.24 Nozzle kit M4 - M21E 2x5pcs. 1 1

35 25.4353.20 Exten.-M21E 20m 12V DC MF ** 1 1

36 25.4321.24 Seal Setup Tool Kit - M21E 2pcs. ** 1 1

37 14.6552.00 Teflon silicon grease ×30g.>All ** 1 2

** On request

Kit P/N Description

K1 25.4320.24 Nozzle kit M4 - M21E 2x5pcs. 1

K2 25.4308.24 Spares kit -M21E 3(6)x1 pcs 1

(1) 25.4300.00 (2) 25.4300.24 (3) 25.4300.60 (4) 25.4300.62


